GFCI AND SPGFCI
FOR COMMERCIAL, INDUSTRIAL,
AND RESIDENTIAL APPLICATIONS
The Shock Block® SB5000
The Industrial Shock Block SB5000 series is a personnel protection device designed to meet the requirements for GFCIs
and special-purpose GFCIs defined by UL 943 and UL 943C, and:
1. NEMA 4X & IP69K Rated Enclosure
Prevents access to hazardous parts

Dimensions	 For 32 A and 60 A: H 285.6 mm (11.25 in.); W 244.4 mm (9.62 in.); D 119.6 mm (4.71 in.)
		  For 80 A and 100 A: H 383.4 mm (15.09 in.); W 327.1 mm (12.88 in.); D 137.4 mm (5.5 in.)
Ordering Information
SPGFCI (UL 943C CLASS D)
20mA Fixed Trip Level
Load Rating (A) Voltage (V) Ordering Number
32 600 SB5032-301-0
60 600 SB5060-301-0
80 600 SB5080-301-0
100 600 SB5100-301-0
*GFCI (UL 943 CLASS A)
6mA Fixed Trip Level
Load Rating (A) Voltage (V) Ordering Number
32 208 SB5032-021-0
60 208 SB5060-021-0
80 208 SB5080-021-0
80 240 SB5080-121-0
100 208 SB5100-021-0
100 240 SB5100-121-0
* Most Popular Models
EGFPD (UL 943/1053 SELECTABLE)
Adjustable Trip Level 6, 10-100mA
Load Rating (A) Voltage (V) Ordering Number
32 208 SB5032-012-0
32 480 SB5032-212-0
32 600 SB5032-312-0
60 208 SB5060-012-0
60 480 SB5060-212-0
60 600 SB5060-312-0
GFCI (UL 943 CLASS A)
6mA Fixed Trip Level
Load Rating (A) Voltage (V) Ordering Number
32 208 SB5032-022-0
60 208 SB5060-022-0
SPGFCI (UL 943C CLASS D)
20mA Fixed Trip Level
Load Rating (A) Voltage (V) Ordering Number
32 600 SB5032-302-0
60 600 SB5060-302-0
SPGFCI (UL 943C CLASS C)
20mA Fixed Trip Level
Load Rating (A) Voltage (V) Ordering Number
32 208 SB5032-002-0
32 480 SB5032-202-0
60 208 SB5060-002-0
60 480 SB5060-202-0
Stainless Steel Enclosure
Polycarbonate Enclosure
EGFPD (UL 943/1053 SELECTABLE)
Adjustable Trip Level 6, 10-100mA
Load Rating (A) Voltage (V) Ordering Number
32 208 SB5032-011-0
32 480 SB5032-211-0
32 600 SB5032-311-0
60 208 SB5060-011-0
60 480 SB5060-211-0
60 600 SB5060-311-0
80 208 SB5080-011-0
80 240 SB5080-111-0
80 480 SB5080-211-0
80 600 SB5080-311-0
100 208 SB5100-011-0
100 240 SB5100-111-0
100 480 SB5100-211-0
100 600 SB5100-311-0
SPGFCI (UL 943C CLASS C)
20mA Fixed Trip Level
Load Rating (A) Voltage (V) Ordering Number
32 208 SB5032-001-0
32 480 SB5032-201-0
60 208 SB5060-001-0
60 480 SB5060-201-0
80 208 SB5080-001-0
80 240 SB5080-101-0
80 480 SB5080-201-0
100 208 SB5100-001-0
100 240 SB5100-101-0
100 480 SB5100-201-0
Littelfuse.com/ShockProtection14
Ordering Information (Continued)
Accessories
SB4000 Industrial Shock Block
Voltage Rating	 208/120 V, 240/120 V, 208 V, 240 V
Current Rating	 For use on 30 A branch circuits. Maximum continuous FLA of 26 A
System Type	 Three-phase, 3-wire, 60 Hz; Three-phase, 4-wire, 60 Hz; Split-phase, 3-wire,
		  60 Hz; Single-phase, 2-wire, 60  Hz
Short-Circuit Current Rating	 10,000 A
Trip Level Settings	 Fixed at 6 mA (Class A models)
Trip Time Setting	 Inverse time curve according to UL 943
Enclosure	 Polycarbonate: IP 69K and NEMA 4X (Outdoor), Polycarbonate
Operating Temperature 	 -35 °C (-31 °F) to 40 °C (104 °F), up to 66 °C (151 °F) with derating
Dimensions	 H 164.2 mm (6.47 in.); W 109.4 mm (4.31 in.); D 96.28 mm (3.79 in.) – with enclosure and
	 mounting feet
                    	 H 164.2 mm (6.47 in.); W 109.4 mm (4.31 in.); D 72.7mm (2.86 in.) – without enclosure
Ordering Information
Permanent Versions Include NEMA 4X & IP69K Rated Enclosure
GFCI (UL 943 CLASS A)
6mA Fixed Trip Level
Circuit Rating (A) Voltage (V) System Config Ordering Number
30 208-240 2P+N, 3P+N SB4030-521-00
EGFPD (UL 943/1053 SELECTABLE)
Adjustable Trip Level 6, 10-100mA
Load Rating (A) Voltage (V) Ordering Number
32 208 SB5032-013-0
32 480 SB5032-213-0
32 600 SB5032-313-0
60 208 SB5060-013-0
60 480 SB5060-213-0
60 600 SB5060-313-0
GFCI (UL 943 CLASS A)
6mA Fixed Trip Level
Load Rating (A) Voltage (V) Ordering Number
32 208 SB5032-023-0
60 208 SB5060-023-0
SPGFCI (UL 943C CLASS D)
20mA Fixed Trip Level
Load Rating (A) Voltage (V) Ordering Number
32 600 SB5032-303-0
60 600 SB5060-303-0
SPGFCI (UL 943C CLASS C)
20mA Fixed Trip Level
Load Rating (A) Voltage (V) Ordering Number
32 208 SB5032-003-0
32 480 SB5032-203-0
60 208 SB5060-003-0
60 480 SB5060-203-0
Stainless Steel, Class II, Division 2 Enclosure
1. 1N5339B